

DCI / SHIRES, Inc.

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET										
To: WV Department of Administration	DCI/Shires, Inc. Robert Deeb, Pres.									
COMPANY: Atm: Chuck Bowman	DATE: 10/13/2010									
FAX NUMBER: 304 558 3970	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER: Twenty Four (24)									
PHONE NUMBER:	SUNDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:									
RFQ DEP 15177	YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:									
□ urgent □ for review □ please co	mment' □ please reply □ please recyclo									
We are faxing our bid for the above We will mail the original in today's n										
Buyer CB 23 RFQ DEP 15177 Bid Opening: 10/13/2010										
Time: 1:30 p.m.	~~~ 									
Thank you for the opportunity to bi	d this project.									

Robert Deeb/lgm

87:22

P. O. BOX 1259 BLUEFIELD, WV 24701 304-323-1996 PHONE 304-323-3037 FAX

OCI/SHIRES, INC. P O Box 1259 Bluefield WV 24701 PEIN 54 1944474

WV Contractor WV 030698

Rübert Doeb, President

STATE OF WV
Department of Administration
2019 Washington Street East
PO Box 50130
Charleston WV 25305 0130

BUYER CB 23

RFQ NO DEP 15177

Bid Opening: 10/13/2010

Time: 1:30 p.m.

SEALSED BID



Request for Quotation

580667 RZ/)	Feeder
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

601135934

DATE PRINT	M	TE R	ng of Sale		SAIP	(lA.		FOR		FAEIGH FTEHMS
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010	10/06/	2810			RID	OPFI	NING TIME	01	130PM
LINE	, a	NTITY	06	QA NG	ITEM NU			UNITRAICE		AMOUNT
				81808			190000			
0001			JB	+	962-73		!			
0001	RECLAM	ATION:				D & OTH	ER I	PROPERTIES		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,								
!	-]			·
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	VISION.	ON	BEHALF OF	THE	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A DEPA	RTME	NT OF ENV	IRONMEN	TAL	PROTECTION	,	
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BIDS	FRO	M QUALIFI	ED CONT	RAC	TORS FOR A		·
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVID	E AL	L LABOR A	ND MATE	RIAL	LS FOR THE ECT KNOWN A	s	
	THE ME	MUTE 6	OF 2-A	NAGE	ABANDUNG. PROJECT	ATAS	ITE	LOCATED AT	•	,
	SMITHE	RS, WE	ST VIR	GINI	A, CFAYET	TE CO.)	• 1			
		,					<u></u>		au.	
	A MANE	ATORY	ON SIT	E PR	EBID CONF ALL INTER	ERENCE	SHAL	LL BE HELD	אט	·
	りといけてど	ED TO	OTUU PA Attend	n. THI	ALL INTER S MEETING	ESIED F	URE	TO ATTEND	ТН	
	MANDAT	ORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT	IN DISQ	UAL	IFICATION O	F	
	THE BI	D. NO	ONE P	ERSO	N MAY REF	RESENT	MORI	E THAN ONE		
	BIDDER	≀. ALS	O, PRE	BIDS	WILL INV	OLVE EX	TEN	SIVE FOOT NG INCLEMEN	т	
	WEATHE		DIFFIC	0	IEKKAIN A	ט אטיעשווי	OKI	16 INCLLIA	•	
	AN ATI	TENDANC	E SHEE	T WI	LL BE MAD	E AVAIL	ABL	FOR ALL	1 4 204	·
	POTENI	IAL BI	DDERS	TO C	OMPLETE.	THIS	ILL	SERVE AS T	NEV	
	06-81 06-81	IAL DUC	TLURE	TO P	ROVIDE YO	UR COMP	ANY	THE MANDAT	••••	
	REPRES	ENTATI	VE NAM	E ON	THE ATTE	NDANCE	SHE	ET WILL RES	ULT	·
	TN DIS	GUALIF	ICATIO	N OF	THE BID.	THE S	TATI	E WILL NOT		
	ACCEPT	ANY O	THER D	OCUM	ENTATION BLE FOR E	TO VERI	FY	ATTENDANCE.		
	THE BI	LDDEK T	S KESP F INFO	RMAT	TON REDUI	RED ON	THE	ATTENDANCE		
	SHEET.	THE	PURCHA	SING	DIVISION	HT CHA	E S	TATE AGENCY	•	
,	WIII N	SZA TOL	UME AN	Y RE	SPONSIBIL	ITY FOR	A	BIDDER'S		
	FAILUR	RE TO C	OMPLET	E TH	E PRE-BIL	AILEND	ANC	E SHEE! - I	N	
				, , , , , , ,	ℊ ℊℴℊℯℴ ℊ ℴℊ ℴ ℊℴ		X (E.) PEGAL	V4-000000000000000000000000000000000000	3000000000	
BIGNAT UKE [1		SEE BE	(Ense elde For				DATE	10-13-10
1	MY THE	J	ihi J		1	TELEPHONE 3054	<u> 523</u>	1996	NGER	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE Prasibent			34	194	14474					
14/1	ENI DESE	ONDING	TO REO	INSFR'	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SP	ACE ABOVE LA		D AENDOU



Request for Quotation

DEP15177

RESIDENCE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

607135934

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FO.B. DATEPRINTED 08/25/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/06/2010 AMOUNT. JUNIT PAICE QUANTITY line ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TRAVEL FROM CHARLESTON SOUTH ON 1-77/1-64, EXITING ON MIDLAND TRAIL US-60, EXIT 96 AND THEN TRAVELING ON US-60 22 MILES TO SMITHERS, WEST VIRGINIA. THE SITE IS LOCATED ON THE LEFTHAND SIDE OF THE ROAD ABOVE TURDOR'S BISCUIT WORLD AND BURGER CARTE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK DR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-ID-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 10, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST evergesiderchiternsand conditions ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFO. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR



RFQ COPY.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15177

3

CHUCK BOWMAN

DOSDOO SEE SEO NUMERA CONSTRUCTION OF THE CONS

304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259

Bluefield, WV 24701

601135934

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FACIGHT TORKS TERMS OF SALE DATEPRINTEDS 08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME <u> 10/06/2010</u> AMOUNT UNIT PAICE TINE: COANTITY PERMUNIATI FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR FAYETTE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL ALL OF THE INTEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF. severse side for terms and conditions 1996 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 44-14 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR



Request for

HEORIUMSER DEP15171

Section of the sectio

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

1007135934 DATERRINTED TERMS OF SALE SAIR VIA 08/25/2010 01:30PM 8ID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING 10/06/2010 AMOUNT **ITEXXNUMBER** uop... LINE **QUANTITY** OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 THIS CONTRACTOR. SECREVERSE SIDE FOR TESMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 04 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 9444-14

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



REQ COPY .

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15177

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

607135934

DCI / Shires, Inc.

P. O. Box 1259

Bluefield, WV 24701

DATEPHINI	di la	5	MSOFFILE	20000000		Auto Ma	9099958	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		20020 5000		22007787
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/06/	2010				RID	DPENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM	
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Meaning control of the		0.000.000.000.000.000	CA-		M NUMBER	6000000		UNITARIGE		AMOUNT	
LINE	QUAN	ŤΤ¥	UGP	NO						(K00.45) 8		
		····							uen to Ti	.		
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL OM	B #1	029-01	19 IS	NUT	ATTAU AVS D	HED TO THE FFICE AT	16	•	
	BIDDIN ann-46	G DUCU 3-0768	DR WW	A DO	CAN CO S.OSMR	E.GOV	1116	743 0	, 100 //			ļ
	*****	*****	****	***	****	*****	€ ※ ★★	****	*******	* **		
	1									' <u>.</u>		
	·		CON	TRAC	TORS L	LCENSE	:					ļ
·	WEST V	IRGINI	A STATI	E CO	DE 21-	11-2.	REQUI	RES T	HAT ALL		,	
	DEDCOM	C DEST	DING TI	n PF	RFORM	CONTRA	ACTIN	G WOR	K IN THIS	S DC		-
	STATE	MUST B	ELICE	NSED	. THE	WEST	VIRG	INIA	CONTRACTO	28		
	TACHE	E . V D	PITCAT	TNNS	FOR A	CONTI	RACTU	KP LI	CENSE MA			
	MADE B	V CONT	ACTING	THE	WEST	VIRGII	NIA D	INTRI	ON UT LA	30R		
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX, B	UILD	ING 3,	ROOM	319,	CHAR	RLESTON,	ļ		
	WV 253	05, PH	. 304-	558-	/89U.		-		•			.]
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STAT	E CO	DE 21-	11-11	REQU	IRES	ANY			-
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDER	TO	INCLUI	E THE	CONT	RACTO	RS LICEN	SE		
<u> </u>	NUMBER	ON TH	EIR BI	D.							ř	
	RIDDEK	10 00	AAP LE IE	•	100	715	۱		TNO		•	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		D.C.	(م في ملمه	איניני.		JNC.			
		,	T OF NO	· .	V	$\sqrt{}$		0	30698	3	Andreas and a second second	
and the state of the state		· 1	LICENS			i ie ieije ie. Ii.	* * * * * * *				1 - 1 - 1	
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BID	DER	WILL X	BE REQ	UIREI	TO F	URNISH A	95		
	COPY O	F THEI	R CONT	RACT	DRS L	CENSE	PRIC	DR TU	ISSUANCE	טר		
	A PURC	HASE C	RDER/C	ONIK	ACI.							ļ
				APP	LICABI	LE LAW				1		
								INC B	TUTETON P	III ES		
	THE WE	ST VIR	RGINIA	STAT	E CODE	E, PUR PMATIN	CHAS. N PRI	ING D.	IVISION R D IN THE	0000	-	
}	& REGU	CT FOR	AITOUO IS	TION	I" 1551	ひをひ なる	IHC	PURC	INGLING		_	
	DIVISI	ON IS	THE SO	LE A	UTHOR	ITY GO	VERN	ING TI	HIS]		•
	PROCUR											nacionale (NO
				SEERE	VERSEAR	HORSEAN	SANDO	NOTIONS		DATE 1	15 15	
SIGNATURE	17.17	7			 -	TEU	PHONE	323	1996		0-13-10	
TITLE			EN 54	10	444	1 4					TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
WI	<u>S, de en</u> IEN RESF	ONDING	TO RFQ,	INSEF	T NAME	AND AD	DRESS	IN SPA	CE ABOVE LA	ABELE	D 'VENDOR'	



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15177

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

om and the complete of the complete of the complete of the comment of the comment of the comment of the comment

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE .

601135934

	WO 1 35937		
DATEPHIN	TED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.Q.Q.	FARIGHT TERMS
08/25/	(2010		
BID OPENING DATE		BID OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		E UNITERICE	AMQUNT
LINE	QUANTITY UGF CAT ITEM NUMBER		
		•	
		•	
	711 0050	TETOATTON MANUALS OF	
	ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPEC	IFICALIUM MANUALS) OR	
	ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRIT	TEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS	
	OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVID	ED FROM THE SUURCES AS	
	DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH	IS VOID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT.		
}		· ·	
	(1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:		
	THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPE	CIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE	
	COMPLETED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAY	S AFTER THE DEFICIAL	
1	NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED.	THE EVENT THAT A	
	MOLICE TO PROPERTY TO RECEIVED.	EDUTORO: THE NOTICE TO	
	PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS R	TO COTABLICUON IN THE	
	PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DA	IE ESTABLISHED IN THE	
	PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.		
'	(2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:		
	(A) THE MATERIALS AND WOR	KMANSHIP AFFECTED BY	İ
]	THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO TH	E GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE	
	BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRAD	ES. IN THE ABSENCE OF	1
,	A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SP	ECIAL GUARANTEE	
	PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO	THE MATERIALS AND	
	WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTAN	CE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY	1
	THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUA	PANTEED BY THE	1
ł	THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GOA	WATE OF THE APPEPTANC	
	CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE	ACCEPTANCE NOR THE	
	OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL	ACCEPTANCE NOR THE	1
	FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE	CUNIKACIUR OF	
	- beconcipility for NFGRIGENCE OR	LAULTY MATERIALS) HAD	
	EDD DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE	GDAKANIFE SEKTOD SUNF	-
	BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF TH	E CONTRACTOR UPON	
	WEITTEN NOTICE.	i	
	AND DURTHE THE ONE-YEAR	GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE	
	CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PRO	JECT TO THE CONDITIONS	'
	EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCE	PTANCE OF THE WORK.	
1	ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGEN	ICE OR WORKMANSHIP OF	1
1	CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK TH	AT DEVELOPS DURING THE	
	GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECT	TED BY THE CONTRACTOR]
****	SEE RÉVERSES DE FORTE	Hims and Conditions	
SIGNATUBLE		BOY 323.1991 DATE	10-13-10
المصكا	7 4-30	204 52 3.17 77	
TITLE (12 + FEN SY 194474	■ Property of the control of the co	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Tres:	HEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND A	DORESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED VENDOR'
W	HEN HESPONDING TO FIRE, MOLINI WARE MAD	THE WEST COMMENSAGES AND ASSESSED.	



Request for Quotation DEP15177

DEP15177

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

607135934

Bluefield, WV 24701

DAYE PRIN	EQ	TEŔ.	VEOFBALE	J PIP V			Ø9.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/				į	l			
BID OPENING DATE:	(1972)	10/06/		o processor and the contract of the contract o	4964 408 65360000	OPENING	****************************	:30PM
LINE	GUA	VĮTY	NOP TO	ITEM NUM	BER		(TPRICE	AVOUNT
	(S)(S)(S)(S)(S)(S)(S)(S)(S)(S)(S)(S)(S)(***************************************			212313333			
		EXE EN	<u></u>					
	M 1 1 1 2	EXPEN	TUE ANELL	CAR CHARA	NTEE PE	HZ ONTS	ALL NOT BE	
	CONCTR	HED VO	RETNIC AN	EXTENSION	OF THE	PERFOR	MANCE TIME	
	ALLIGIT	ED FOR	WORK UND	R THE CON	TRACT.	- ••		•
	7	(מ)	GUARANTE	S CONCERN	ING REV	EGETATI	ON MAY BE	
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED IN THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIO	NS .	,
		NED HE					-	
		,						
<u> </u>	(3) T	ERMINA	TION	and Many Bi	5 04105		HUME OF	
-	w - 4 -	(1)	THIS CONTI	THE DIRECT	E CANCE	DILDVAVC PFED YM	WHOLE OR	
	IN PAK	T BOCK	KILING BY	THE DIREC	DYCUT N	P DEMEN	Y IT MAY	
	MTILOO	DODVID	ED THAT TH	E CONTRAC	TOR IS	GIVEN N	OT LESS	
	THAN T	HTRTY	CALENDAR I	AYS WRITT	EN NOTI	CE, (DE	LIVERED BY	
	CERTIF	IED MA	IL. RETURI	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF	INTENT	
		MINATE						
ĺ	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE THE	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SU	CCESSFUL	
	VENDOR	TO:				OTON OF	HITCHMANC	
		(A)	OBTAIN A	L NECESSA	SE CONT	SIUN UF BMENT A	HIGHWAYS	·
	PERMIT	SFOR	ALL IRANS	ORTATION THE JOB S	ILE Ole Edat	LATER (W	ind.	
	MAIEKI	ALS IU	DETAIN A	Y AND ALL	REQUIE	FD CONS	TRUCTION	
	DEOMIT		FLATED JO	PERMITS.	1,200			
	L TIMET I	S OR G						
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SPECIF	CATIONS:				
t		ΔII	WORK UNDE	R THIS CON	TRACT S	HALL BE	IN	•
	ACCORD	ANCE W	ITH THE S	ECIFICATI	ONS PRE	PARED F	OR THE	
	RECLAM	NOITA	OF THE "R	UTE 60 DR	AIANGE"			
	PROJEC	T. SA	ID	- TOO STED	ucet IN	BV 055	EDENCE	
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE INC	RPORATED Lauses and	CONDIT	TONS TH	FREIN ARE	
	AND AL	L PRUV	ISLUNS, C	OF THIS CO	NTRACT	AND CO	NSISTS OF	,
•	MADE F	KUPEKL	AS POFPAR	ED BY GAI	CONSULT	ANTS, I	NC.	
	TO DEF	MINOS	A3 / 10 / 10 /					
	(6) F	AYMENT	S AND COM	PLETION:				,
	- Concession of the Concession	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	t I	Everse side for t	S CHESON PRO	MARINA SERVICE		
			5 5. E.7	CACADE GIRE SOLVE	TELEPHONE		DATE	0-13-10
BIGNATURE	Y				1 30 ct		996	
THE TYPES I D	100+	P	W 54 195	(4474		1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING	TO REO INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LABELE	ED VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15177

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

607135934

DATE STIN	eer 000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	JE.	MS OF SAL	E		stile via			POR		FREIGHTTEHM	
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/06/	2010		<u> </u>		RTh	DPE	VING TIME	01	:30PM	
	8N####################################			CAT		(A NUMB	50000000000000000000000000000000000000		UNITARICE		AMQUNE	
UNE	GUA	JITY.	UOP	CAT NO								
							ļ					
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL	FURI	NISH T	O DE	EP AN			
								ED S	SCHEDULE (3F		
	VALUES	AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQU	ESIE			ORM INCLUI			
	IN IHE	SPECI	FICAL	S THE	DEPIS	DE U	ENT TH	AT T	PPLICATION THE PAYMEN	NT TO		
	THE CO	NTDVCT	מט צב	MADE	WITHI	N 60	DAYS	AFTE	R RECEIP	T OF		
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	т.		 /					
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL	PAY	MENT:					
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY,	ON A	PERIO	DIC	BASIS, SI	JBMIT		
	FOR PA	RTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON	THE	AMOUN	וס זו	F WORK	F 05		
	COMPLE	TED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE	SUBI	MITIAL	*	THE AMOUN	י מב		
•	PAYMEN	T WILL	BE D	FIFKW	THED P	KUM	T MEAC	ILDE	L QUANTIT'	ı Uı		
	WORK C	T COMP	FD TE	BASE	VEED II	IDUN .	A I HEAD	SIII	S OR THE		1	
	PERCEN	I CUMP	FEICH	TLD	MSED 0	TON 1	M FOLK	30,	•			
	BANKEII	PTCV:	TN T	HF FV	FNT TH	E VE	NDOR/C	ONTE	RACTOR FI	LES		
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, I	THE S	TATE M	AY I	DEEM THIS			
	CONTRA	CT NUL	L AND	VOID	, AND	TERM	INATE	SUCI	H CONTRAC	T		
	WITHOU	T FURT	HER O	RDER.	ľ		·	1		ŀ		
				_]				
	REV. 1	/2005		-				İ				
							ere de la company	000	LOTO			
٠,	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMEST	IC S	IEEL P	KODI	UCIS			
•				LTHOR	Y TEN	V Tu	E NIDE	CTO	R OF THE			
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UINUK	TYCH E	TIANII	TO SH	BSF	CTION 2 B	ELOW.		
	1 10	KCHASI	VCTUD	MVA	HEF OF	SUP	PLY ST	EEL	PRODUCTS	FOR		
	NO A	TATE	CONTR	ACT P	ROJECT	T OTH	ER THA	N T	HOSE STEE	L		
	PR	DUCTS	MADE	IN T	HE UNI	ITED	STATES	. A	S USED IN			
		IS CON									}	
					}							
	A.	· "STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PRO.	JECT"	MEANS	AN	Y ERECTIO	N OR		
	1	CONS	TRUCT	TON 0	iF. DR	ANY	ADDITI	UN .	IU, ALIEK	AITUN		
		OF O	R OTH	ER IM	PROVE	MENT	T NOT	BU	ILDING OR	#ANG		
		STRU	CTURE	i	1				ITED TO,			
				SEE FE	VERSE SIDE	HORNE	NS AND CO	Northol	Netheropis and			
SIGNATURE	17/				*	176	LEPHONE 30	4 3	323199	DATE	10-13-10	
TITLE TO	X	F	EIN ,	1 1/4	V 4 47		<u></u>	- -			TO BE NOTED ABO	√E
TITLE VESI	dent	. 1) \	1 10			DDBESS	INICE	PACE ABOVE			

3043233037



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation -

DEP15177

 _9

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

607135934 PIREIGHT TEHMS Date Printed 08/25/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME <u> 10/06/2010</u> CUANTITY AMOUNT SITEM NUMBER LINE OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY VERBERIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 10-13-10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15177

oradiories exoches estandos nastroras astronomicos estandos estandos estandos estandos estandos estandos estand

SOME THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

Bluefield, WV 24701

DCI / Shires, Inc.

P. O. Box 1259

607135934

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOR. 08/25/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: <u>10/06/2010</u> AMOUNT UNITPRICE 4CLI MEM NUMBER LIME QUANTITY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN verse and eon terus and conditions D-13-10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 194.4.4.7 %

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

10/15/2010 55:48 3043233037



Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

607135934

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT MERMS

idohessioorrestondencetoxariendionuscoor

D8/25/										<u> </u>	
SID OPENING DATE:	16533750000000	10/06/		2000250505		BID	OPE	VING	TIME	71:30PM	(0)(0)(0)
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT:	ITEMNUM	BEA.		UNIT	SHCS	AMOUNT	
	17:02:1001:002:10		-0.540.0000000	A.C. (O. 10000166)		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	2001000000		2011 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12		
	99 TCE	THAN T	שב בחו	SE T CN	MADE PRO	DUCTS.			•		1
	PRICE	I DAG 1	18 E. P. O.	12191	MADE INC.	500.5.					1
	IF. PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CON	TRACT U	NDE	R THE	ABOVE		
	PROVIS	IDNS,	THE S	ENDI	NG OFFICE	R OF TH	E SI	PENDI	NG UNIT		1
	DETERM	INES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LI	KE FO	REIGN		1
	ALUMIN	IUM, GL	ASS O	R STE	EL THAT I	S REASO	NABI	LE AN	D LOWER		
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOMESTI	C PRODU	CTS	, THE	SLENDI	N G	
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	Γ, IN	WRITING,	A REEV	ALU/	AIIUN	L AND Beoblicti		
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE	LUWES	T BID FOR ATE IN TH	. 50CH D	UMES	7115 2116	, VDE LKDDAC!	3	
	ALL VE	THE EU	PETCH	MIIIV	INUM, GLA	SS UB S	TÉFI	18 6)	AXE.		
	SUFFL	ING FU	KEIGI	ALUM	INCH, OCK	33 616 3		- •		1	
	REV. 3	/88									
				1							
	EXHIB1	T 9	•	' 1				f			
					·						
				CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF.	CONST	RUCITON		1
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.								
			T (C)(C		AND/OR A	CENCY C	ואט	n e	PEOUTRE'	n .	1
`	THE AN	CHITEU	TUE E	INEER	ING SCHED	GENCT S HE TN	TOCI	UTNG	ME QUENC.	-	[
	CONCTE	UCTION	0001	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AG	ENCIE	S:		ļ
	ī	(DCITOR	1 1		DDLNDA 10						
	(1) 7	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHA	LL PREP	ARE	THE	ADDENDU	M :	1
	ANT A	LIST O	F ALL	PART	IES THAT	HAVE PR	DCU	RED D	RAWINGS	•	ļ
	AND SF	ECIFIC	ATION	S FOR	THE PROJ	ECT. T	HE A	ADDEN	IDUM AND		1
	ITST S	SHALL B	E FOR	BURAK	D TO THE	BUYER I	N T	HE ST	ATE		
	PURCHA	SING D	IVISI	ON.	THE ARCHI	TECT/EN	GIN	EER S	HALL AL	ŞD	-
	SEND A	COPY	OF TH	E ADD	ЕИДИМ ТО	THE STA	TE .	AGENC	Y FOR		.]
	MHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.						
						DDENDUM	TO	Att			ļ
	(2)	THE BUY	EK SH	ALL S	END THE A	らら V D A かむけばけいば	CYT	END T	מזק אוי		ŀ
	INTERE	STED P	AKIJE	D AND	ENDUM SHO	ODAKI)	REC	EIVET	BY THE		
	DPENI	IG DATE	- AN	TEEN TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRTOR	тр	THE E	ID		ļ
	BUYER	MILLIIIA	FUUK				1				***************************************
				SEERE	verse side for t	erms and Co	ゆゆ	N 4	DAT	E .	
SIGNATURE	W^{-}			. •		TELEPHONE	o4.	32 <u>a</u> 1	996	10-13-10	
TITLE ()	, <u>r</u>	Fi	in /	1 101	+4474			ADD	PRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOV	E
Y ra-	1-40 m	CAICIAC	TO PEO	INCED	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SE	ACE A	BOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'	
γγH	「ドラ エロンド	DNI)UNO	I O INFO	, :: 40 - 1	1 HAMAIL MISS.						



Request for Quotation

	,	
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
304-55	88-2157	

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

607135934

DATEPHINIED 08/25/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 10/06/2010 8ID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY DPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: . DEP15177... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT. I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. NO. NO. FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF . TH I UNDERSTAND THAT e age for terms and covertions ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 4474 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15177

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

1,17135934

DATE PEIN	£0		MSGFBALE	SHIP VIA	<u> </u>	FREIGHTTEHMS
08/25/						- Zalik
BID OPENING DATE:	4V414433400335000	10/06/	CHERRORANARA ARA DIRECTORISTICA CA	BID	1511-0-1000-0-100	:30PM
LINE .	QUAN	TITY	JOP CAT	MEMAUMBER	SUNTPRICE	AMQUNT

	ותאפתה	IM(S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	Y VERBAL	
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MADE OR	ASSUMED TO BE M	ADE DURING ANY	
	DRAL D	ISCUSS	ION HELD B	ETWEEN VENDOR'S L is not binding	REPRESENTATIVES	
				WRITING AND ADDE		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
				,		
		1-12			0 * 0 \ 4 \ TUDE	
					SIGNATURE	
	1	John.	1. Shitres.	120	COMPANY	
		4.76				
				1.10.113/20.19	DATE	
				Dre. .10./13/20.10		
	REV. I	1/96				
		'	NOT	ICE		
			NO	100	,	
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
·						
				INISTRATION		
. [INE DIVISI	ЙN		
	3	UILDIN	CHINGTON S	TREET, EAST	•	
	6	HARLES	TON, WV 2	5305-0130		.
	~					
	•			. *		
'		n 0/1011	D CONTAIL	 TUTO THENDMATT!	N ON THE FACE OF	
	THE BY	7 2 H G G	DO THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CO	SIDERED	
	1115	*220, 2				
	SEALED	BID				
				,	•	
	0.66.55.00		SEESE	VERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	MOUTICHS	
alguaTung /	- -	m::00000000000000000000000000000000000		TELEPHONE	3231996 DAYE	10-13-10
TITLE TO	<u> </u>		EIN ZUI	944477	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	dant	0)10:110	TO DEC MORE	T NAME AND APPOSES	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ, INSER	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED VENDON



Request for Quotation

DEP15177

16

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

svaduregerogrijegronoencertojavjentornoencerske

607/35934

PATERBU	**************************************	-MRIGE GALE	SHIPAIR	F.G.E	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE		/2010	רוז מ	OPENING TIME 0]	:30PM
ji/je	YETTUALD	UGF GAT	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMGURT
	5 *************************************				
	n) IVED		07 37		
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP15177		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	10 /06 /2010 しよ		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROVI		UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
·			304-	3233037	
^			ITH THEIR BID THUUSED FOR PAYMEN		
			YOBX 1259 Bluefield	WV 3470)	
			137 pg (172 / d - 1		
	PLEASE PRINT		AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
			Kabert	De eb President	
•				President	
					·
		DEE JE	/easeside Por Teams and Co	VOITIONS	
SIGNATURE			YELEPHONE		10-13-10 .
ME V PSIdo	+ 1	EN 54 194	4474		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\M/L	EN RESPONDING	TO REQ. INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'

Route 60 Drainage DEP15177

Contractor's Bid Sheet

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

Ī		men	•	
007	ł	359	3	4

Vendor's Name:

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No	Quantit	y Unit	Bescription	Unit Price	Amount
1.0	1	LS	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	LS	\$ 30,000
2.0	1	LS	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more tha 5% of the Total Amount Bld for the project.	LS	\$ 5200
3.0	<u>i</u>	LS	"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	LS	\$ 4000
4.1	1	L5	"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	LS .	\$ 31,000
4.2	50	Ton	"Class (Aggregate," per ton	\$ 55.50	\$ 2775
4.3	308	Ton	"Asphalt Replacement," per ton	\$ 298	\$ 91,784
5.1	2,000	LF ·	"Sediment Control," per linear foot	\$ 4.50	\$ 9000
5.2	2,000	LF	"Erosion Control," per linear foot	\$ 4.50	\$ 9000
6.0	4	AC	"Revegetation," per plan acre	\$ 2250	\$ 9000
7.1	2,000	LF	"Type I Channel," per linear foot	\$ 59	\$ 118,000
7.2	600	LF	"24 Inch HDPE," per linear foot	\$ 50	\$ 30,000
7.3	60	LF	"36 Inch Bore & Jack," per linear foot		\$ 84,000
7.4	2	EA	"Type G Inlet," per each		\$ 7000
7.5	1	FA	"Headwall with Wingwall," per each		\$ 35∞
7.6	30				\$ 2250
7.7	200		"Curb Replacement," per linear foot		\$ 9600
7.8	1	EA	"Type A Manhole," per each		\$ 3700
).1	.7	EA	to a second seco		42,000
1.2	100	Bag '			5000
1.0	100				5000
3.0	9,700			,	200,014
				4 9010 8 1	200,014
	-				
	1000 Mark	T	OTAL	S	701,823,90

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: DCI Shires The Tax Payer ID No.: 54, 194417 y Address Cox 1259 City: 614 et - 13 State: M/ Zip Code: 34701 Phone: 304323199 Fax No.: 304 323 3037 E-mail address: robert deeb@. Ocishires Com
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

		\wedge
Name (Kobert Deeb	Position/Title tresident
Address	20Bx 1259	Telephone # 304-323-1991
	Bluefield, WV24701	% of Ownership <u>2570</u>
Begin Date:	04-1999	Ending Date: Dvesent
Name	Timothy Shives	Position/Title Vice-President
Address	POBX 0 1259	Telephone # 304-323-1996
Address		*
	Bluetield, WY 24701	
Begin Date:	04-1999	Ending Date: Ovesent
		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Name .	Joyce Shires	Position/Title Corp. Decretary
Address	70BX 1259	Telephone # 304-323-1996
	Blurfield MV24701	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	04-1999	Ending Date: Drocond
pogin paio.		7,
NT	CAthe JS Deep	Position/Title Typa Cuypy
Name		- / 4
Address	40bx 0 1259	
	Bluefield WV2-170)	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	04-1999	Ending Date: Drece
- u		_

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OME control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a hencelt.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to I hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business? Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

		,	<u> </u>	Agency CB 23	19
				REQ.P.O# 15177	7
		BID BOND		. DE1	
KNOW	VALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,	That we, the understone	H DCI Shires.	Inc.	
	Bluefield	WV		Erie Insurance	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
of	Bluefield	WV a corporation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	g under the laws of the t	
PA	with its principal office in the City	a Erie	or Strong are bo	d and from hours with	ap- ca- (
of West Virginia	, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	5 %			
	be made, we jointly and severally bli) for the psyme	nt of which,
	endition of the above obligation is suc dininistration a certain bid or propose ainage				
		· ·	, '		
			,		
TWON	HEREFORE,				
agreement creations and effect. exceed the pena The Sur way impaired or :	furnish any other bonds and insurance of said bid, the it is expressly understood and agreed amount of this obligation as herein a received, hereby at affected by any extension of the time my such extension.	n this obligation sitsli be ed that the liability of the : sisted. Ibulates and agrees that	null and void, otherwise Surety for any and all c the obligations of said :	e this obligation shall rer eims hereunder shall, in Surety and its bond shal	nein in full i no event i be in no
	** SSS WHEREOF, Principal and Sure	dy have hereunto set the	Ir hands end seels, and	I such of them as are co	mporations
ave caused the	r corporate seals to be affixed hereui	nto and these presents to	be aligned by their pro	per officers, this	
_12 _ day of _	October 20_10	÷	-		
		,1 ,		•	
rincipal Corpora	te Scal		DCI Shires,		1
			(4)	large of Principal)	
·· -	•		By to		
•			(N	ust be President or ice President	
		1	Presiden	**************************************	
· **	w.		4	(Title)	
Surety Corporate	Seal			ance Property &	Casual
	- '	•	(N	ame of Surety)	0

MPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Relead corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Altomey-in-Fact





POWER OF ATTORNEY

K NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

David Dwayne Walker

is dividually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed:

a 19 and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,

---In a penalty not to exceed the sum of one Million Dollars (\$1,000,000)------And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY and a stated by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do its pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of FRIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on May 8, 2002 at which a quorum was presented and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) To remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

Resolved, that Attorney(a)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate scal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Autorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the I coard of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on the 8th day of May, 2002, at which a quorum was a resent and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate of any such Limited Power of Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

RANCE

1972

eale,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE COM-I ANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Presicent and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 8th day of May, 2002.

TATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } 55.

In this 8th day of May, A.D. 2002, before me personally came efficy A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, lid depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Afficer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation decribed in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows he Seal of said corporation; that he Seal affixed to the said narrunnent is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

, J. R. Van Gorder, an Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct topy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

n witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Scal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to he action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

1972 A Samuel Manager College

anitting.

J. R. Van Gorder, Scoretary

President and Chief Executive Office

My commission expires June 27, 2004

Notary Public

hia

day of

20

SF-57 8/02



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Mercer, TO-WIT:
I, Jouce Shires, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of DCI Shives. INC ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that DCT Shives INC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Company Name)
Title: VP-Admin, Corp. Secretary
Date: 10-13-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of October 2010
By Commission expires 09-21-2014
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA G. MEREDITH SIS PARKWAY BLUETER D. W. 24701
My connitation aspires 8 constitution of the MITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
SCAPLY WITH MY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.
Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its polifical subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Authorized Signature: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 31 day: OC-f My Commission expires NOTARY PUBLINOTOR OFFICIAL SEAL PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA G. MEREDITH 518 PARKWAY BLUEFIELD, WY 24701 My commission expires September 21, 2014

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)